

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 390 OF 2011
IN Civil Appeal 4060/2009

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH NARAYAN VIJAYVARGIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for interim directions, exemption from personal appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1-4, 6 and 5, 7-10 and office report)

Date: 16/12/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For Rrs 5, 7 to 10

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amarpushi Shroti, Adv.

For MCI

Mr. Premtosh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For State of Chhattisgarh

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Rrs 1 to 4 & 6

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar Jain, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Cont. Petn. 390 of 2011

2

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the

parties.

In the facts and circumstances of this case,
we deem it appropriate to exempt the contemnors
from personal appearance.

Perused the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the petitioner seeking an adjournment
in order to enable him to file rejoinder
affidavit.

The matter stands adjourned for four weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER