

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 390 OF 2011 IN Civil Appeal 4060/2009

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH NARAYAN VIJAYVARGIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and exemption from personal appearance and interim directions and office report)

Date: 16/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naman Nagrai, Add. Adv.General
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Amalpushi Shroti, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In light of the order dated 16.12.2011 passed by this Court, Office is directed to place the matter before an appropriate Bench.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master