

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 390 OF 2011 IN Civil Appeal 4060/2009

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH NARAYAN VIJAYVARGIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and exemption from personal appearance and interim directions and office report)

Date: 06/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. A. Shorti, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Chirsti Jain, Adv.

Mr. Amalpushi Shroti, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office is directed once again to find out as to why
this matter has been listed before us in spite of the
order passed by this Court on 16.04.2012.

List the matter after six weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master