

ITEM NO.7

Court No.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 390 OF 2011 IN Civil Appeal NO. 4060/2009

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH NARAYAN VIJAYVARGIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and exemption from personal appearance and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 09/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh B, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Amalpushp Shrotri, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master