

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 390 OF 2011 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4060/2009

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH NARAYAN VIJAYVARGIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and exemption from personal appearance and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 01/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amalpushp Shroti ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be heard by a bench of three Hon'ble Judges comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.S. Radhakrishnan and this Bench as earlier this matter was heard by the said Bench. The papers of this case be placed before Hon'ble Chief Justice of India for appropriate orders.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) | (M.S. NEGI) |
| Court Master | Court Master |