

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 390 OF 2011 IN Civil Appeal 4060/2009

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH NARAYAN VIJAYVARGIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and exemption from personal appearance and interim directions and office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Amalpushp shrotri, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

List for further hearing on 3rd February, 2014.

| (O.P. SHARMA)
| Court Master

| (MINAKSHI MEHTA)
| Court Master

|