

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6-7/2014 in CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 390 OF 2011 IN Civil  
Appeal NO. 4060/2009

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH NARAYAN VIJAYVARGIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order  
and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 25/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

State of MP

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Lal, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Applicant(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Shroti, Adv.  
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.  
Mr. Navdeep Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State  
prays and is granted one weeks' time to file  
response to the IA.

List the matter on Friday, the 2nd May,  
2014.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)  
Assistant Registrar