

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 6-7/2014 in CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 390 OF 2011 IN Civil
Appeal 4060/2009

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH NARAYAN VIJAYVARGIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order

Date: 02/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Mr. A. Shroti,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa,Adv.
Mr. Amalpushp Shroti,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Amandeep Kaur,Adv.

Mr. Priteek ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, learned senior counsel for the applicant in I.A.No.6-7/2014 submitted that even if number of vacant seats had been reported back to the State Government, they would have recommended only those students who were already admitted.

Let an affidavit be filed to that effect by 5th May, 2014.

List on 8th May, 2014.

(O.P. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR