

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.6-7/2014

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 390 OF 2011

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4060 OF 2009

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH NARAYAN VIJAYVARGIYA & ORS.

...Applicant(s)/

Alleged Contemnor(s)/Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

I.A.No.6-7/2014 are dismissed.

.....J.  
[DR. B.S. CHAUHAN]

.....J.  
[K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN]

.....J.  
[S.A. BOBDE]

NEW DELHI  
MAY 8, 2014

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6-7/2014 in  
CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 390 OF 2011 IN Civil Appeal No. 4060 OF  
2009

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH NARAYAN VIJAYVARGIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order)

Date: 08/05/2014 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

- HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.  
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla,Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Lal,Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

(For MCI) Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Bhatia,Adv.  
Mrs. Amandeep Kaur,Adv.

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

I.A.No.6-7/2014 are dismissed, in terms of the  
signed order.

(O.P. SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)