

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOS.8 & 9 OF 2014

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION (C)NO.390 OF 2011

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4060 OF 2009

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

..... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SURESH NARAYAN VIJAYVARGIYA & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Dr.Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel for the applicant, on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the Interlocutory Applications.

2. Permission sought for is granted.

3. The Interlocutory Applications are disposed of as withdrawn with liberty to file a fresh application, if they so desire.

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2014.08.04

15:53:05 IST

Reason:

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI;

1ST AUGUST, 2014

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 8 & 9/2014 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 390/2011 In C.A. No. 4060/2009

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH NARAYAN VIJAYVARGIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing official English translation and office report)

Date : 01/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
 Mr.Ankit Lal, Adv.

 Mr. B. S. Banthia ,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Dr.Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
 Ms.Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

 Mr. Amalpushp Shroti ,Adv.

 Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Interlocutory Applications are disposed of with
liberty to file fresh application, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar